Tender
Number

SC12-001

SC12-002

SC12-003

SC12-004

SC13-001

SC14-001

SC14-002

SC14-003

SC14-004

SC14-005

Tender Name

Bindoon Day Centre Refurbishment

Supply and Lay Bituminous
Products

Supply and Delivery of Gravel

Basecourse Material

Chinkabee Sports Complex
Extensions (Playgroup Room)

Road Side Verge Spraying

Architectural Design and PROJECT
Management (Chittering
Multipurpose Health Centre)

Bindoon Medical Centre Extensions

Bindoon Town Hall

Kerbside Refuse and Recyclable

Collection Service

Bindoon Town Hall - Readvertised

Responsible
Department

Development
Services

Technical Services

Technical Services

Technical Services

Technical Services

Chief Executive
Officer

Technical Services

Chief Executive
Officer

Chief Executive
Officer

Chief Executive
Officer

Description

Tenders were invited for the refurbishment of

the Bindoon Day Centre at 6158 Great Northern

Highway, Bindoon.

In accordance with the adopted 2011/2012
budget, Roads to Recovery, Regional Road
Group, State Black Spot and quoted private
works the following schedule of rates were
tendered for Sealing and Asphalt works.

In accordance with the 2011/2012 adopted
Budget tenders were called for the Supply and
Delivery of Gravel Basecourse Material.

It has been determined that there was a need
for extension to the existing facilities at the
Chinkabee Complex as such a tender was
released to the public for works to be
conducted.

It has been determined that there was a need
for a contractor to be employed to conduct
verge side

spraying within the Shire of Chittering on an
annual basis, as the Shire does not have
purpose built

equipment or the personnel to conduct the
work efficiently.

The contract is to design a multi-purpose health

centre and prepare plans, drawings and
documentation in readiness for construction
tender/contract.

Construction of the Bindoon Medical Centre
Extensions located at 21 Binda Place, Bindoon

The conservation and upgrade works of the
Bindoon Town Hall located at 6182 Great
Northern Highway

The provision of a regular, efficient kerbside
recycling and refuse collection service

The conservation and upgrade works of the
Bindoon Town Hall located at 6182 Great
Northern Highway

Closing Date

06-December-2011

06-December-2011

12-December-2011

30-June-2012

21-May-2013

31-July-2013

27-September-2013

05-March-2014

11-April-2014

11-April-2014

Closing

Time

12pm

12pm

12pm

12pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

Date /
Newspapers

Weekend West -
19-20/11/11

Weekend West -
19/11/11

The West
Australian -
26/11/11

The West
Australian -
13/07/13

The West
Australian - 14-
15/09/13
The Weekend
West - 15-
16/02/14
The Weekend
West - 22-
23/03/24
The Weekend
West - 22-
23/03/24

Tender Opening Date

16-June-2012

04-May-2013

14-September-2013

22-March-2014

24-March-2014

Opened by
whom
(INITIALS)

DM

T™W

T™W

RC

W

CEO

RC

CEO

CEO

CEO

No. of
Tenderers

2

14

Company Name

CPD Pty Ltd

Roads 2000

B & J Catalano

Robert Parker
Homes

Allington Agri

Robert Parker

Homes

N/A

Avon Waste

Colgan Industries

Tender Amount

$157,630.00

$165,604.08

$80,190

$107,864

N/A

$350,984.50

Date of Council Meeting

14-December-2011

14-December-2011

14-December-2011

18-July-2012

19-June-2013

09-September-2013

23-October-2013

19-March-2014

21-May-2014

28-April-2014

Council Resolution
Number

N/A

N/A

N/A

100712

90613

10913

71013

220314

240514

180414



SC14-006

SC14-007

SC14-001

SC16-001

SC16-002

SC19-001

SC19-002

SC19-003

$C21-001

SC21-002

$C22-001

Chittering Multi-Purpose Health
Centre

Fire Mitigation Maintenance and

Construction Works

Lighting Upgrade
Sports Recreation Feasibility Study

Binda Place Redevelopment

Provision of Architectural Services -
Lower Chittering Sport and
Recreation Facitily Project

Chief Executive
Officer

Chief Executive
Officer

Chief Executive
Officer

Chief Executive
Officer

Chief Executive
Officer

Supply and Installation of Wandena Technical Services

Road and Chittering Road Safety
Barriers

Supply and Instrallation of
Wandena Road and Chittering
Road Safety Barriers

Provision of Architectural Services -
Muchea Recreation Centre

Aged and Disability Feasibility
Study (RFQ)

Fire Mitigation Treatments 2022

Technical Services

Technical Services

Chief Executive
Officer

Bush Fire Risk
Officer

The construction of a Multipurpose Health 16-May-2014
Centre located in Bindoon

Fire Mitigation Maintenance and Construction 08-August-2014
works

25-August-2014
Suitability qualified and experienced consultants  02-February-2016
to undertake a feasibility study for a proposed
Regional Sports & Community centre

Suitably qualified and experienced civil 08-April-2016
contractors to undertake redevelopment of

Binda Place, Bindoon

Architectural Services for the Lower Chittering 15-May-2019
Sport & Recreation Facility.

The Shire of Chittering have received funding 20-September-2019
from the State Blackspot Funding to supply and

install approximately 2kms of safety barrier and

associated works at Wandena Road and

approximately 0.9kms of safety barrier and

associated works at Chittering Road.

The Shire of Chittering have received funding 31-January-2020
from the State Blackspot Funding to supply and

install approximately 2kms of safety barrier and

associated works at Wandena Road and

approximately 0.9kms of safety barrier and

associated works at Chittering Ro

Consultants are invited to provide tender offers 06-May-2021
for the provision of Architectural Services for
the Shire’s Muchea Recreation Centre project.

Quotations are invited for a feasibility study for 14-May-2021
the provision of aged and disability care within
the Shire of Chittering.

Contractors are invited to provide Tender offers 12-May-2022
for Fire Mitigation Treatments in reserves and

on verges within the Shire of Chittering

between 1 June 2022 and 1 November 2022.

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

4pm

The West
Australian
5/04/14 and
12/04/14
The Weekend
West 12-13/07/14

The Weekend
West 16-17/01/16

The West
Australian -
19/03/16
The West
Australian
13/04/19

Shire Website -
17/06/22
Facebook -
17/06/22
The West
Australian -
18/06/22
Northern Valley
News - July 2022
ed

The West
Australian
21/12/19

07-April-2014 CEO 6

14-July-2014 JOo 7
RC

18-January-2016 LK 7

12-March-2016 G 3

NG 9

31-August-2019 G 3

21-December-2019 G 8

17-April-2021 NG 26
24-April-2021 MG
13-April-2022 GF

Badge
Construction

Entire Fire
Management

Jill Powell and
Associates

Tracc Civil

Hodge Collard
Preston

N/A

Safety Barriers
WA Pty LTd

Site Architecture
Studio

Fire Mitigation
Services

$2,445,771

$226,210

$68,255

$1,720,499.68

$433,890

N/A

$317,743

$168,135.00

$215,466.00

25-June-2014

03-September-2014

20-April-2016

18-May-2016

19-June-2019

20-November-2019

19-February-2020

19-May-2021

15-June-2022

190614

10914

120416

100516

300619

301119

240220

190521

150622



SC22-002 Construction of Muchea Recreation Technical Services The Shire of Chittering is seeking tenders from 27-July-2022 2pm

Centre at Muchea WA

$C22-003 Stage 1 Bindoon Mountain Bike
Park Trail Network

SC23-001 Lower Chittering Community
Centre

Economic
Development

Community
Development

suitably experienced and resourced contractors
to undertake construction of the Muchea
Recreation Centre at Muchea WA. Contractors
are required to tender for the whole contract.

Contractors are invited to provide tender offers 05-August-2022 12pm
for mountain bike trail construction and access

at the proposed Bindoon Mountain Bike Park,

Bindoon, between September 2022 and 1

November 2022.

Request for full architectual services for the 18-December-2023 4pm
design of Lower Chittering Community Centre

17/06/2022

23/11/2023

26-May-2022

17-June-2022

23-November-2023

NG

NG

5

Site Architecture $
Studio

$535,761.42

429,340.00

17-August-2022

30-January-2024

140822

30124
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