SHIRE OF CHITTERING TENDER REGISTER

Tender Number	Tender Name	Responsible Department	Description	Closing Date	Closing Time	Date / Newspapers	Tender Opening Date	Opened by whom (INITIALS)	No. of Tenderers	Company Name	Tender Amount	Date of Council Meeting	Council Resolution Number
SC12-001	Bindoon Day Centre Refurbishment	Development Services	Tenders were invited for the refurbishment of the Bindoon Day Centre at 6158 Great Northern Highway, Bindoon.	06-December-2011	12pm	Weekend West - 19-20/11/11		DM	2	CPD Pty Ltd	\$157,630.00	14-December-2011	N/A
SC12-002	Supply and Lay Bituminous Products	Technical Services	In accordance with the adopted 2011/2012 budget, Roads to Recovery, Regional Road Group, State Black Spot and quoted private works the following schedule of rates were tendered for Sealing and Asphalt works.	06-December-2011	12pm	Weekend West - 19/11/11		TW	1	Roads 2000		14-December-2011	N/A
SC12-003	Supply and Delivery of Gravel Basecourse Material	Technical Services	In accordance with the 2011/2012 adopted Budget tenders were called for the Supply and Delivery of Gravel Basecourse Material.	12-December-2011	12pm	The West Australian - 26/11/11		TW	1	B & J Catalano		14-December-2011	N/A
SC12-004	Chinkabee Sports Complex Extensions (Playgroup Room)	Technical Services	It has been determined that there was a need for extension to the existing facilities at the Chinkabee Complex as such a tender was released to the public for works to be conducted.	30-June-2012	12pm		16-June-2012	RC	5	Robert Parker Homes	\$165,604.08	18-July-2012	100712
SC13-001	Road Side Verge Spraying	Technical Services	It has been determined that there was a need for a contractor to be employed to conduct verge side spraying within the Shire of Chittering on an annual basis, as the Shire does not have purpose built equipment or the personnel to conduct the work efficiently.	21-May-2013	4pm		04-May-2013	TW	5	Allington Agri		19-June-2013	90613
SC14-001	Architectural Design and PROJECT Management (Chittering Multipurpose Health Centre)	Chief Executive Officer	The contract is to design a multi-purpose health centre and prepare plans, drawings and documentation in readiness for construction tender/contract.	31-July-2013	4pm	The West Australian - 13/07/13		CEO	14		\$80,190	09-September-2013	10913
SC14-002	Bindoon Medical Centre Extensions	Technical Services	Construction of the Bindoon Medical Centre Extensions located at 21 Binda Place, Bindoon	27-September-2013	4pm	The West Australian - 14- 15/09/13	14-September-2013	RC	3	Robert Parker Homes	\$107,864	23-October-2013	71013
SC14-003	Bindoon Town Hall	Chief Executive Officer	The conservation and upgrade works of the Bindoon Town Hall located at 6182 Great Northern Highway	05-March-2014	4pm	The Weekend West - 15- 16/02/14		CEO		N/A	N/A	19-March-2014	220314
SC14-004	Kerbside Refuse and Recyclable Collection Service	Chief Executive Officer	The provision of a regular, efficient kerbside recycling and refuse collection service	11-April-2014	4pm	The Weekend West - 22- 23/03/24	22-March-2014	CEO	1	Avon Waste		21-May-2014	240514
SC14-005	Bindoon Town Hall - Readvertised	Chief Executive Officer	The conservation and upgrade works of the Bindoon Town Hall located at 6182 Great Northern Highway	11-April-2014	4pm	The Weekend West - 22- 23/03/24	24-March-2014	CEO	1	Colgan Industries	\$350,984.50	28-April-2014	180414

SC14-006 Chittering Multi-Purpose Health Centre	Chief Executive Officer	The construction of a Multipurpose Health Centre located in Bindoon	16-May-2014	4pm	The West Australian 5/04/14 and 12/04/14	07-April-2014	CEO	6	Badge Construction	\$2,445,771	25-June-2014	190614
SC14-007 Fire Mitigation Maintenance and Construction Works	Chief Executive Officer	Fire Mitigation Maintenance and Construction works	08-August-2014	4pm	The Weekend West 12-13/07/14	14-July-2014	JO	7	Entire Fire Management	\$226,210	03-September-2014	10914
SC14-001 Lighting Upgrade			25-August-2014				RC					
SC16-001 Sports Recreation Feasibility Study	Chief Executive Officer	Suitability qualified and experienced consultants to undertake a feasibility study for a proposed Regional Sports & Community centre	02-February-2016	4pm	The Weekend West 16-17/01/16	18-January-2016	LK	7	Jill Powell and Associates	\$68,255	20-April-2016	120416
SC16-002 Binda Place Redevelopment	Chief Executive Officer	Suitably qualified and experienced civil contractors to undertake redevelopment of Binda Place, Bindoon	08-April-2016	4pm	The West Australian - 19/03/16	12-March-2016	JG	3	Tracc Civil	\$1,720,499.68	18-May-2016	100516
SC19-001 Provision of Architectural Services - Lower Chittering Sport and Recreation Facitily Project	Chief Executive Officer	Architectural Services for the Lower Chittering Sport & Recreation Facility.	15-May-2019		The West Australian 13/04/19		NG	9	Hodge Collard Preston	\$433,890	19-June-2019	300619
SC19-002 Supply and Installation of Wandena Road and Chittering Road Safety Barriers	Technical Services	The Shire of Chittering have received funding from the State Blackspot Funding to supply and install approximately 2kms of safety barrier and associated works at Wandena Road and approximately 0.9kms of safety barrier and associated works at Chittering Road.	20-September-2019	4pm	Shire Website - 17/06/22 Facebook - 17/06/22 The West Australian - 18/06/22 Northern Valley News - July 2022 ed	31-August-2019	JG	3	N/A	N/A	20-November-2019	301119
SC19-003 Supply and Instrallation of Wandena Road and Chittering Road Safety Barriers	Technical Services	The Shire of Chittering have received funding from the State Blackspot Funding to supply and install approximately 2kms of safety barrier and associated works at Wandena Road and approximately 0.9kms of safety barrier and associated works at Chittering Ro	31-January-2020	4pm	The West Australian 21/12/19	21-December-2019	1G	3	Safety Barriers WA Pty LTd	\$317,743	19-February-2020	240220
SC21-001 Provision of Architectural Services - Muchea Recreation Centre	Technical Services	Consultants are invited to provide tender offers for the provision of Architectural Services for the Shire's Muchea Recreation Centre project.	06-May-2021	4pm		17-April-2021	NG	26	Site Architecture Studio	\$168,135.00	19-May-2021	190521
SC21-002 Aged and Disability Feasibility Study (RFQ)	Chief Executive Officer	Quotations are invited for a feasibility study for the provision of aged and disability care within the Shire of Chittering.	14-May-2021	4pm		24-April-2021	MG					
SC22-001 Fire Mitigation Treatments 2022	Bush Fire Risk Officer	Contractors are invited to provide Tender offers for Fire Mitigation Treatments in reserves and on verges within the Shire of Chittering between 1 June 2022 and 1 November 2022.	12-May-2022	4pm		13-April-2022	GF		Fire Mitigation Services	\$215,466.00	15-June-2022	150622

SC22-002 Construction of Muchea Recreation Centre at Muchea WA	Technical Services	The Shire of Chittering is seeking tenders from suitably experienced and resourced contractors to undertake construction of the Muchea Recreation Centre at Muchea WA. Contractors are required to tender for the whole contract.	27-July-2022	2pm		26-May-2022	NG					
SC22-003 Stage 1 Bindoon Mountain Bike Park Trail Network	Economic Development	Contractors are invited to provide tender offers for mountain bike trail construction and access at the proposed Bindoon Mountain Bike Park, Bindoon, between September 2022 and 1 November 2022.	05-August-2022	12pm	17/06/2022	17-June-2022	ЕМ			\$535,761.42	17-August-2022	140822
SC23-001 Lower Chittering Community Centre	Community Development	Request for full architectual services for the design of Lower Chittering Community Centre	18-December-2023	4pm	23/11/2023	23-November-2023	NG	5	Site Architecture \$ Studio	429,340.00	30-January-2024	30124